[bookmark: _GoBack]Hello Sayville Families and Student-Athletes,

The 2022-2023 High School SPRING athletic season will begin on Monday, March 13, 2023

Please note that all student-athletes will be required to have an updated physical examination before the season begins and must be cleared by the school nurse prior to participating.  Families may choose to obtain a physical from their private care physician or choose to have a physical examination administered by the Sayville Public Schools appointed physician.

**Students who do not have an updated physical examination and who are not cleared by the school nurse by March 13 will NOT be permitted to tryout. 

Private Care Physician:

Families choosing to obtain a physical examination by their private care physician may upload a copy of the completed physical examination form when registering on Final Forms for the Fall athletic season: https://sayville-ny.finalforms.com/parents/login
Please utilize the most up to date New York State Physical Examination Form, which can be found at: http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/documents/health-exam-form.pdf 

School Appointed Physician:

Families choosing to obtain a physical examination from the Sayville School District physician may receive an examination on the dates below.

**Please contact the High School Nurse’s Office to schedule a Physical Examination appointment:  (631) 244-6620

Physical Examination Date:

Date: Monday, March 6, 2023
Time: High School 1st Periods (7:30 a.m.)
Location: Sayville High School – Nurses Office


REGISTRATION

Final Forms: https://sayville-ny.finalforms.com/parents/login

REGISTRATION OPENED: Saturday, February 11, 2023

REGISTRATION CLOSES: Sunday, March 12, 2023


***Both Parent/Guardian and student-athlete are required to complete all forms on Final Forms.






High School SPRING Sport Offerings and Coaches Contact Information:


· Boys’ Lacrosse
· Varsity - Head Coach – Christian Doller – cdoller@sayvillechools.org


· Junior Varsity – Head Coach – Patrick O’Connor – patoconnor4725@yahoo.com


· Girls’ Lacrosse
· Varsity - Head Coach: Adam Sznitken – asznitken@sayvilleschools.org


· Junior Varsity – Head Coach: Gary Jensen – gjensen@sayvilleschools.org


· Baseball
· Varsity – Head Coach: Joe Esposito – jmespo13@aol.com


· Junior Varsity – Head Coach: Robert Maccone – rjmaccone@optonline.net


· Softball
· Varsity – Head Coach: Kristen Bricker – kbricker1715@gmail.com

· Junior Varsity – Head Coach: Julia Carbone – jcarbone@sayvilleschools.org



· Boys’ Tennis
· Varsity – Head Coach: Steve Aronsen – saronsen@sayvilleschools.org


· Junior Varsity – Head Coach: Dan Rhodes – rhodesdanielm86@gmail.com


· Girls’ Golf
· Varsity – Head Coach: Tim Dillon – tdillon@sayvilleschools.org

· Junior Varsity – Head Coach: Sean Piotrowski – seancpiotrowski@gmail.com


· Girls’ Spring Track and Field
· Varsity – Head Coach: Tom Duffy – duffman2177@aol.com

· Boys’ Spring Track and Field
· Varsity – Head Coach: Colin Culhane – cculhane08@gmail.com


· Integrated Athletics
· Coaches: Caitlin Morrell – cmorrell@sayvilleschools.org
· Ashley Monastero – amonastero@sayvilleschools.org

· Girls’ Flag Football (NEW SPORT!!)
· Varsity – Head Coach: Reade Sands – rsands@sayvilleschools.org

· Unified Basketball (NEW SPORT**Registration Opens on Saturday, March 4, 2023***)
· Coaches: Caitlin Morrell – cmorrell@sayvilleschools.org
· Ashley Monastero – amonastero@sayvilleschools.org


***Registration will close on Sunday, March 12.  Please ensure registration is completed by this date as the High School Spring season begins on Monday, March 13.


Thank you.

· Sayville Athletic Department
· 631-244-6625

Follow Sayville Athletics on Twitter: @SayvilleFlashes

Follow Sayville Athletics on Instagram: @SayvilleAthletics
